
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1234
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005
GHATKOPAR ROAD OVER BRIDGE IN MUMBAI
Kamat Shri Gurudas

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any timeframe to complete the Ghatkopar Road Over Bridge in Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to reopen the old Railway Overshed Bridge opposite Jhunjhunwala College in Ghatkopar after the same is repaired ; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Rebuilding of existing Road Over Bridge is in progress and the work is likely to be completed by March 2006.

(c) & (d): Yes, Sir. Foot Over Bridge (FOB) belongs to Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC) and BMC has deposited a sum of Rs.12.0 lakh with Railways for repair of the FOB for which finalization of executing agency is in progress. The repair work would be completed in a period of 6 months after finalization of agency.
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